			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
TOTAL TEST	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENTS ONLY		Danks Na movembi opyotten	
			Docket No.TDVTP108WOUSA	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2.1	Name and address	of receiving party(ies)	
Rolf-Dieter Naske		Name:	nologies Corp.	
		Internal Address: _		
		_	ı	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? Yes 🗾 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
✓ Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 225 Broadway, Suite 1805		
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other				
September		City: New YORK	State: <u>NY_Zip: 10007</u>	
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached? Yes 🔽 No	
4, Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	·	
10/240,556, filed 10/1				
10/240,550, 11160 10/-			- ·· - 	
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
5. Name and address of party to will concerning document should be n	nailed: —			
Name: Warren A. Sklar		Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$ <u>\$40.00</u>	
		Enclosed		
Internal Address:	1	Authorised to	be charged to deposit account	
Renner, Otto, Boisselle	& Sklar, LLP	Authorized to	ne clierded to debasit account	
l .				
		Deposit account no	umber:	
Street Address: 1621 Euclid A	venue		10.0000	
Nineteenth Floor		<u> </u>	18-0965	
City: <u>Cleveland</u> State: <u>OH</u> Zip	p: <u>44115</u>		_	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
1	./ ,	1 ~11	/ /.	
Warren A. Sklar, Reg.No	o 26,373 ///	1 (DDL	- 9 <i>10</i> 103	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: $\lfloor rac{4}{3} brace$				
Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Attorney Docket No. TDVTP108WOUSA



ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Rolf-Dieter Naske Rademacherkamp 5 Kakenstorf, Germany 21255

hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to X3D Technologies Corp., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 225 Broadway, Suite 1805, New York, New York 10007, USA, previously known as 3D World Corp., which itself was previously known as TDV Technologies Corp.; its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions entitled

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR GENERATING 3D IMAGES

for which application for United States Letters Patent has been filed on October 1, 2002 under Serial No.10/240,556, or was executed by the undersigned on the date below and is being filed concurrently herewith, said application for United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs; models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify

> PATENT REEL: 013961 FRAME: 0973

Attorney Docket No.	TDVTP108WOUSA
---------------------	---------------

in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

Signed:

Date:

290 der_Urkunde für 2003

vstehende, vor mir vollzogene Namensunterschrift Hiermit beglaubige ich die von

> Herrn Dr. Rolf-Dieter Naske, geb. 10.05.1950, wohnhaft: Rademacher Kamp 5, 21255 Kakenstorf.

seines Bundespersonalausweises Herr Rademacher wies sich aus durch Vorlag Nr. 1654336194.

Ich habe durch Befragen geklärt, dass keinerlei Vorbefassung außerhalb meines Notaramtes meiner Amtstätigkeit entgegens

21244 Buchholz i.d.N., den 05. September 2003

Hans-Gerd Findeklee

Notar

Notarkostenberechnung (§§ 141,154 KostO

Geschäftswert: EUR 50.000,00

Geb. gem. §§ 45 KostO 5/20

Mehrwertsteuer 16 %

33,00 EUR <u>5,28</u>

 $38, \overline{2}8$ EUR

Hans-Gerd Findeklee

Notar

PATENT REEL: 013961 FRAME: 0974

Attorney Docket No. TDVTP108WOUSA

in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

Signed:

Name: Rolf-Dieter Naske

Date:

5.9 2003

Nr. 290 der Urkundenrolle für 2003

Ellist KLEIN, CEO
TITIS AUTHORIZED OFFICER
AND REFREIENTATIVE

Hiermit begit bige ich die vorstehende, vor mir vollzogene Namensunterschrift von

H rn Dr. Rolf-Dieter Naske, geb. 10.05.1950, wohn ft: Rademacher Kamp 5, 21255 Kakenstorf.

Herr Rademacher wies sich aus durch Vorlage seines Bundespersonalausweises Nr. 1654336194.

Ich habe durch Befragen geklärt, dass keinerlei Vorbefassung außerhalb meines Notaramtes meiner Amtstätigkeit utgegensteht.

21244 Buchholz i.d.N., den 05. September 200

Hans-Gerd Findeklee

Notar

Notarkostenberechnung (§§ 141,154 KostO

Geschäftswert: EUR 50.000,00

Geb. gem. §§ 45 KostO 5/20 Mehrwertsteuer 16 %

EUR 33,00 EUR 5,28

EUR 38,28

Hans-Gerd Findeklee

Notar

PATENT REEL: 013961 FRAME: 0975

RECORDED: 09/10/2003